
- 31/03/2010

Personal
Reference Forename

Special 
Responsibility 

Allowance
Expenses Total

0009006 Jill 142.65 6,062.61
0009013 Timothy 14,093.32 5,338.79 25,352.07
0009015 Antonio 232.00 6,151.96
0009016 John 5,919.96
0009018 Anna 1,057.36 6,977.32
0009030 David 196.45 6,116.41
0009037 Anthony 7,046.68 517.53 13,484.17
0009038 Derek 1,409.32 552.52 7,881.80
0009044 Geoffrey 56.00 5,975.96
0009048 Peter 469.32 6,389.28
0009059 Ruth 251.66 6,171.62
0009064 Angela 69.61 5,989.57
0009068 Derek 240.08 6,160.04
0009074 Roy 1,645.32 1,208.35 8,773.63
0009089 Patrick 7,046.68 890.15 13,856.79
0009094 Peter 183.93 6,103.89
0009096 Ann 2,114.72 566.82 8,601.50
0009099 Sylvia 7,046.68 939.62 13,906.26
0009106 Richard 8,456.00 2,269.15 16,645.11
0009107 Malcolm 150.98 550.98
0009118 Geoffrey 5,919.96
0009126 Julian 72.15 5,992.11
0009131 Nigel 1,409.32 757.52 8,086.80
0009132 Anthony 368.29 6,288.25
0009133 Michael 7,046.68 620.02 13,586.66
0009136 David 1,057.36 410.26 7,387.58
0009138 Anthony 5,919.96
0009142 John 40.82 5,960.78
0009144 Ian 6,342.00 2,099.99 14,361.95
0009145 Patricia 1,057.36 152.36 7,129.68

Councillors Allowances - 
Summary

01/04/2009

Surname Position Basic Allowance

Beale Councillor Wessex Ward 5,919.96
Carroll Councillor Wincanton Ward 5,919.96
Capozzoli Councillor Ivelchester Ward 5,919.96
Chainey Councillor Yeovil Central Ward 5,919.96
Groskop Councillor Bruton Ward 5,919.96
Greene Councillor Yeovil South Ward 5,919.96
Fife Councillor Yeovil East Ward 5,919.96
Yeomans Councillor Burrow Hill Ward 5,919.96
Clarke Councillor Crewkerne Ward 5,919.96
Gubbins Councillor Yeovil Central Ward 5,919.96
Kendall Councillor Yeovil West Ward 5,919.96
Singleton Councillor Crewkerne Ward 5,919.96
Nelson Councillor Curry Rivel Ward 5,919.96
Mills Councillor Langport and Huish Ward 5,919.96
Palmer Councillor Martock Ward 5,919.96
Roake Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 5,919.96
Campbell Councillor Martock Ward 5,919.96
Seal Councillor Hamdon Ward 5,919.96
Pallister Councillor Parrett Ward 5,919.96
Turpin Councillor Tatworth and Forton Ward 400.00
Cox Councillor Turn Hill Ward 5,919.96
Freke Councillor Yeovil West Ward 5,919.96
Mermagen Councillor Chard Avishayes Ward 5,919.96
Lock Councillor Yeovil East Ward 5,919.96
Lewis Councillor Camelot Ward 5,919.96
Bulmer Councillor Chard Jocelyn Ward 5,919.96
Canvin Councillor Wessex Ward 5,919.96
Hann Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 5,919.96
Martin Councillor Yeovil West Ward 5,919.96
Martin Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 5,919.96



0009146 Linda 236.00 587.62 6,743.58
0009147 Kim 7,046.68 819.04 13,785.68
0009149 Susan 6,342.00 1,232.52 13,494.48
0009152 David 71.60 5,991.56
0009153 Keith 652.45 6,572.41
0009154 Joanna 1,873.08 1,789.67 9,582.71
0009155 Alan 143.95 40.82 6,104.73
0009157 Martin 3,054.68 688.55 9,663.19
0009158 Michael 5,919.96
0009189 Christopher 2,818.68 28.73 2,847.41
0009190 Peter 7,046.68 1,504.35 14,470.99
0009191 Daniel 913.41 6,833.37
0009195 Simon 5,919.96
0009196 Lesley 464.89 6,384.85
0009197 Nicola 905.66
0009198 John 778.30 6,698.26
0009199 Henry 615.26 3,967.32
0009200 Timothy 5,919.96
0009201 Andrew 103.65 6,023.61
0009202 Hannah 905.66
0009203 Robin 7,046.68 954.20 13,920.84
0009204 David 1,057.36 353.73 7,331.05
0009205 Lucinda 5,919.96
0009206 William 371.06 6,291.02
0009207 Colin 874.69 6,794.65
0009208 Thomas 6,230.96 202.76 12,353.68
0009210 Roslynn 66.48 5,986.44
0009211 John 301.18 6,221.14
0009212 Rex 783.65 6,703.61
0009213 Fiona 5,588.62
0009214 Barrie 175.98 175.98
0009215 Jennifer 269.22 6,189.18
0009217 Carol 398.40 5,367.42
0009218 Catherine 47.20 5,016.22
0009219 Janet 47.20 47.20
0009220 Carol 33.90 33.90

Vijeh Councillor Neroche Ward 5,919.96
Turner Councillor Ilminster Ward 5,919.96
Steele Councillor Islemoor Ward 5,919.96
Robathan Councillor South Petherton Ward 5,919.96
Ronaldson Councillor South Petherton Ward 5,919.96
Roundell Greene Councillor St.Michaels Ward 5,919.96
Smith Councillor Yeovil South Ward 5,919.96
Wale Councillor Chard Combe Ward 5,919.96
Best Councillor Crewkerne Ward 5,919.96
Borland Chairman of Standards Committee
Seib Councillor Brympton Ward 5,919.96
Shortland Councillor Chard Holyrood Ward 5,919.96
Bending Councillor Eggwood Ward 5,919.96
Boucher Councillor Coker Ward 5,919.96
Court Councillor Ilminster Ward 905.66
Crossley Councillor Cary Ward 5,919.96
Hobhouse Councillor Cary Ward 3,352.06
Inglefield Councillor Blackmoor Vale Ward 5,919.96
Kendall Councillor Yeovil Central Ward 5,919.96
Lefeuvre Councillor Coker Ward 905.66
Munday Councillor Windwhistle Ward 5,919.96
Recardo Councillor Yeovil East Ward 5,919.96
Wallace Councillor Milborne Port Ward 5,919.96
Wallace Councillor Blackmoor Vale Ward 5,919.96
Winder Councillor Wincanton Ward 5,919.96
Parsley Councillor Yeovil South Ward 5,919.96
Roderigo Councillor Blackdown Ward 5,919.96
Richardson Councillor Brympton Ward 5,919.96
Calvert Councillor Northstone Ward 5,919.96
Felton Councillor Tower Ward 5,588.62

Goodall Councillor Ilminster Ward 4,969.02

Hartley Temporary Councillor
Kenton Councillor Chard Crimchard Ward 5,919.96

Lamont Temporary Councillor

Bakewell Councillor Coker Ward 4,969.02
Cronie Temporary Councillor



Councillors Allowances - 
Special Responsibility Allowances

01/04/2009 - 31/03/2010

Personal
Reference Forename Surname Position

Area Committee 
Chairman 
Allowance

Area 
Committee 
Vice-Chairman 
Allowance

Audit 
Committee 
Chairman 
Allowance

Chairman/ 
Vice 
Chairman's 
Allowance

0009013 Timothy Carroll Councillor Wincanton Ward
0009018 Anna Groskop Councillor Bruton Ward 1,057.36
0009037 Anthony Fife Councillor Yeovil East Ward 7,046.68
0009038 Derek Yeomans Councillor Burrow Hill Ward 1,409.32
0009048 Peter Gubbins Councillor Yeovil Central Ward
0009074 Roy Mills Councillor Langport and Huish Ward 1,409.32
0009089 Patrick Palmer Councillor Martock Ward 7,046.68
0009096 Ann Campbell Councillor Martock Ward 1,057.36
0009099 Sylvia Seal Councillor Hamdon Ward
0009106 Richard Pallister Councillor Parrett Ward
0009131 Nigel Mermagen Councillor Chard Avishayes Ward
0009133 Michael Lewis Councillor Camelot Ward 7,046.68
0009136 David Bulmer Councillor Chard Jocelyn Ward
0009144 Ian Martin Councillor Yeovil West Ward 6,342.00
0009145 Patricia Martin Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 1,057.36
0009146 Linda Vijeh Councillor Neroche Ward
0009147 Kim Turner Councillor Ilminster Ward 7,046.68
0009149 Susan Steele Councillor Islemoor Ward
0009154 Joanna Roundell Greene Councillor St.Michaels Ward
0009155 Alan Smith Councillor Yeovil South Ward
0009157 Martin Wale Councillor Chard Combe Ward
0009189 Christopher Borland Chairman of Standards Committee
0009190 Peter Seib Councillor Brympton Ward
0009191 Daniel Shortland Councillor Chard Holyrood Ward
0009199 Henry Hobhouse Councillor Cary Ward
0009203 Robin Munday Councillor Windwhistle Ward
0009204 David Recardo Councillor Yeovil East Ward
0009208 Thomas Parsley Councillor Yeovil South Ward



Deputy 
Leader 
Allowance

Leader of 
Largest 
Opposition 
Group Allow

Leader of the 
Council 
Allowance

Licensing 
Committee 
Allowance

Portfolio 
Allowance

Regulation 
Comm Chair 
Allow

Scrutiny 
Comm 
Chairman 
Allowance

Scrutiny Vice-
Chairman 
Allowance

Standards 
Committee 
Chairman 
Allowance

Theme 
Advisor 
Allowance

14,093.32

469.32
236.00

1,057.36
7,046.68

8,456.00
1,409.32

1,057.36

236.00

6,342.00
959.67 913.41

143.95
2,818.68 236.00

2,818.68
7,046.68

913.41
615.26

7,046.68
1,057.36

6,087.01 143.95



Councillors Allowances - 
Expenses

01/04/2009 - 31/03/2010

Personal
Reference Forename Surname Position

Councillors 
Rail/Bus 
Fares

Councillors 
Subsistence

Councillors 
Travelling

Parking 
Fees

Phone 
Rent Stationery Taxi 

Fares

0009006 Jill Beale Councillor Wessex Ward 15.20 127.45
0009013 Timothy Carroll Councillor Wincanton Ward 6.79 5,258.80 21.20 52.00
0009015 Antonio Capozzoli Councillor Ivelchester Ward 232.00
0009030 David Greene Councillor Yeovil South Ward 104.80 91.65
0009037 Anthony Fife Councillor Yeovil East Ward 30.44 53.59 433.50
0009038 Derek Yeomans Councillor Burrow Hill Ward 479.20 73.32
0009044 Geoffrey Clarke Councillor Crewkerne Ward 0.00 56.00
0009059 Ruth Kendall Councillor Yeovil West Ward 40.82 210.84
0009064 Angela Singleton Councillor Crewkerne Ward 25.60 44.01
0009068 Derek Nelson Councillor Curry Rivel Ward 240.08
0009074 Roy Mills Councillor Langport and Huish Ward 1,134.20 0.80 73.35
0009089 Patrick Palmer Councillor Martock Ward 816.80 73.35
0009094 Peter Roake Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 143.20 40.73
0009096 Ann Campbell Councillor Martock Ward 523.60 2.40 40.82
0009099 Sylvia Seal Councillor Hamdon Ward 898.80 40.82
0009106 Richard Pallister Councillor Parrett Ward 254.75 0.00 1,861.40 37.60 82.41 21.99 11.00
0009107 Malcolm Turpin Councillor Tatworth and Forton Ward 126.10 24.88
0009126 Julian Freke Councillor Yeovil West Ward 72.15
0009131 Nigel Mermagen Councillor Chard Avishayes Ward 42.30 627.20 88.02
0009132 Anthony Lock Councillor Yeovil East Ward 280.30 87.99
0009133 Michael Lewis Councillor Camelot Ward 579.20 40.82
0009136 David Bulmer Councillor Chard Jocelyn Ward 318.40 91.86
0009142 John Hann Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 40.82
0009144 Ian Martin Councillor Yeovil West Ward 19.10 2,032.09 32.00 16.80
0009145 Patricia Martin Councillor Yeovil Without Ward 0.00 139.86 12.50
0009146 Linda Vijeh Councillor Neroche Ward 548.94 38.68
0009147 Kim Turner Councillor Ilminster Ward 819.04
0009149 Susan Steele Councillor Islemoor Ward 1,159.20 73.32
0009152 David Robathan Councillor South Petherton Ward 71.60
0009153 Keith Ronaldson Councillor South Petherton Ward 564.40 88.05



0009154 Joanna Roundell Greene Councillor St.Michaels Ward 196.05 63.93 1,469.60 6.50 53.59
0009155 Alan Smith Councillor Yeovil South Ward 40.82
0009157 Martin Wale Councillor Chard Combe Ward 56.90 536.00 95.65
0009189 Christopher Borland Chairman of Standards Committee 21.70 4.63 2.40
0009190 Peter Seib Councillor Brympton Ward 0.00 1,400.80 25.30 78.25
0009196 Lesley Boucher Councillor Coker Ward 0.00 398.40 7.80 58.69
0009198 John Crossley Councillor Cary Ward 701.76 76.54
0009201 Andrew Kendall Councillor Yeovil Central Ward 12.00 91.65
0009203 Robin Munday Councillor Windwhistle Ward 949.20 5.00
0009204 David Recardo Councillor Yeovil East Ward 205.60 2.20 109.98 35.95
0009206 William Wallace Councillor Blackmoor Vale Ward 279.20 91.86
0009207 Colin Winder Councillor Wincanton Ward 783.04 91.65
0009208 Thomas Parsley Councillor Yeovil South Ward 76.05 54.21 72.50
0009210 Roslynn Roderigo Councillor Blackdown Ward 0.00 38.80 27.68
0009211 John Richardson Councillor Brympton Ward 191.20 109.98
0009212 Rex Calvert Councillor Northstone Ward 692.00 91.65
0009214 Barrie Hartley Temporary Councillor 7.58 148.50 19.90
0009215 Jennifer Kenton Councillor Chard Crimchard Ward 0.00 188.90 7.00 73.32
0009217 Carol Goodall Councillor Ilminster Ward 398.40
0009218 Catherine Bakewell Councillor Coker Ward 47.20
0009219 Janet Cronie Temporary Councillor 47.20
0009220 Carol Lamont Temporary Councillor 29.45 4.45
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